# OP \$40.00 4636531

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM725129

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Performance Plus Marketing, Inc.		04/19/2022	Corporation: FLORIDA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nepa Wholesale, Inc.	
Street Address:	4365 Okeechobee Blvd, Unit B	
City:	West Palm Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33409	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4636531	SUPREME E-CIG

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:Istajnbaher@ilp.lawCorrespondent Name:Lillian Taylor StajnaherAddress Line 1:2122 Hollywood BoulevardAddress Line 4:Hollywood, FLORIDA 33020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lillian Taylor Stajnbaher	
SIGNATURE:	/lilliantaylorstajnbaher/lths/042922/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SupremeAssign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007707 FRAME: 0854

900691722

### **EXHIBIT A**

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, PERFORMANCE PLUS MARKETING, INC. hereby irrevocably assigns, conveys, and transfers all of its right, title, interest, and good will in and to USPTO trademark registration number 4636531 for the trademark SUPREME-E CIG and design as here depicted



to NEPA WHOLESALE INC.

NEPA WHOLESALE INC. hereby accepts, all of above-referenced rights, title, interest, and good will in and to USPTO trademark registration number 4636531.

PERFORMANCE PLUS MARKETING, INC.

April 19, 2022

April 19, 2022

Assignor's signature and title

**ALMUNTASSER HBAIU - CEO** 

NEPA WHOLESALE INC.

Ву

Assignee's signature and title

TRADEMARK REEL: 007707 FRAME: 0855

RECORDED: 04/29/2022